Users restricted to
18 years of age or older

PexoMeHz0BaHHbIi Bo3pact

18 net v crapuue
CM.121

_“——_‘__‘_—___‘_‘_‘_——-——-‘-v'_—""s-—. TS

R :| f

nepe.q Henonb3oBaHHeM H3YYHTe faHHOe PYKOBOACTBO.
Always read through this manual before operation.

x* P";‘g,’;l"p'}"éi‘é?ﬁ;}”“ cnonb3osaHMe NpUBOAA HEGOBEPLUEHHONETHIMMN TONBKO NOZ NPHCMOTPOM B3POCHIbIX.
nly for 18 ye

otage or otder | Operation of this air gun for competition use s restricted to users of18years of age or older

c’z''I'[JaBMC!Oﬂa(:l-lol WcnonbayitTe 3aluuTHOR CHApSKEHHE, MCTAHLUA BO3MOXHOID NoMy4eHus Tpaem 50-60 Merpos.
Injury eaution Since plastic BB bullets reach so0to 60meters, careless shooling may cause eye damage or other injuries

ViSyiTe Mepsl MIpBROCTOPOXHOCTH 1 HHCTPYKUYK 110 SKCHNyaTaln. McnonssyiiTe npHBo,
[uTbiBan 8o petouSHIEIN A np\laﬁocrag DKEHUS,
Handiing cautions | Always read through this HANDLING CAUTIONS'AND INSTRUCTION MAMUAL carafully before operatlon,

Inatrum g anuat | Operatethealr gun with full recognition of warnings and cautions




AKKYMYIIATOP U 3APAOKA ACCUMULATORAND CHARGER

(" o 4 N
) ] | S =,
@‘\‘:\(\@ 7 = 2B
PN P J
S——)) ) \ [ L,/}//'// //Ci’, \Q(\/ \J|//
o | - ,:_-H\k.. \} ///_,
= | I N T
i Ny T =
3apagHuk @7/ = | BcTaBbTe BaTapeio B pasnem.
Charger = i Insert the battery into the jack
e J - _/

NAME OF EACH PART

MYLUKA ®UKCATOP {

FRONT SIGHT GUNBODY.RELEASELOCK =
4 ?}t”k'ﬁﬁgﬁﬁ%f’“ UEMVKREAR T TARBET SIGHT m
MUZZLE i N,
(= ———% L L\ ' ADJUSTEUTTON
f LY i
9\ _ Z\\\ | \  MEPEKNIQYATENb
\ e Kl‘a\‘_) — o K\ PEXUMA
\ \l‘ \ " — L - -
\ N — —— N/ (o) NPEJOXPAHUTENb
R e e \x}.\"; - ~ SAFETY
“RAIL i
RAIL-CUCTEMA [UNIA 't/ =—="—
KPEMNMEHWMA OOI. ' A
OBOPY/I0BAHUS . |
MAGAZINE
__TRIGGER SAFETY

" _ B \ \ i
CIYCKOBOW KPIOHOK = G nKA CEPOCA
@ MAFA3UHA

MAGAHZINE | ' " TEAGES |
MN’.@HH : - ‘ Lupl_wnop QLEArgiNG EOL? |

——=—T | e [ KEEP THE SAFETY AT"SAFE POSITION"WHEN THE GUN )
ALY IS UNUSED. BHE UrPbl AEPXXUTE NPUBO[ HA NPEJOXPAHUTENE

..,_,..r_:!“\

Press the i[::_k

"SQFE P(:blTON «TPEQOXPAHUTENE»
button up

e nos3uuma ;
BSNY MPEJOXPAHEHUA ] CTPEJ'leb!

butan | i SAFE 5 SHOT

dHKcaTOp B POSITION ' POSITION )

;; ﬁ. .;f ;i- j; / ' Z ( USE THE FIRST FINGER TO PULL

® THE TRIGGER o~
ONA CTPENBBbLI HAXXMUTE YKASATENTbHBIM—— Y ¥
=50 2T NANbLEM HA CMNYCKOBOW KPHOYOK U
[ \/ NEVER PUT THE FINGER ON THE ‘
A\ TRIGGER BEFORE SHOOTING S~
L (S HWKOTJA HE KIALQWTE MANEL HA CIYCKOBOW o
S \_KPIOYOK, ECNK HE COEMPAETECE CTPENATL )

ol



3.YCTAHOBKA AKKYMYJATOPA ACCUMULATOR

; =
© Press the button at the end of the handle to disassemble the handle.
OteBenute dukcatop, YTo6bl CHATbL KPbILLKY.

cocking lever release button

cbukcatop cocking lever

 KpblllKa

A
-

® Install the battery in the battery case.
YctaHoBuTe GaTapelo B oTcek -
NoA KPbILLIKOWA. — -

— f = T g 5
N ‘M A 7 f <~ )¢ |

=] conionaiite HanpaeneHue yctaHoski Gatapen.
Exactitude inseftidirectioriof the battery

2 : I ; _.l. S
- - — i
— . .J T N

& Then cover the guabody.
3aUKCUpyiTE KPLILLKY.

\ = . y = B _-!r o

_.5.__\ ~—
A

- x;'_:.\ \\Ne
He knapute naney . 0O \\
Ha CNyCKOBOW KpIOYOoK,. ./ ‘\\} B

.': ] Koraa MeHsieTe pexuMm.. ) ——
I'Iepek.mol-la'renb PeXUMa swic— Never put' finger on @

Running\single shot control button the trigger when adjust the button

i Single shoot:the button point upward, b

Single shoot ~ :
poSition< ® > \ one bullet shoot out one time.

\ e OawvH BbICTPEN NpM KaXaoM Haxartum Ha
lMonyasToMaTU4eCKUA peXUm CMyCKOBOM KpPHOHOK.

— Running shoot:the button point downward,

I L
R;:i:g‘r?‘,ihﬁ?l { more bullets shoot out one time.
£ g & MpuBop Gyaet pabotarth Npu
g ABTOMaTU4ECKUIA pexuM = 3a)kKaTOM CMYCKOBOM Kplouke o




5.YCTAHOBKA \ U3BDATUE MATA3UHA INSTALL DISASSEMBLE THE MAGAZINE

/0 PRESS THE MAGAZINE RELEASE /9 LOAD 6MM BB BULLETS )
E‘I%EL%QJ%EEALFAE&?\EIE THE MAGAZINE. INTO THE MAGAZINE.
HAXMWTE KHOMKY CEPOCA. 3"52&‘;{&,?”” AP

= . Vounih
4 "‘.;‘-'\.-:_/'—,?‘T ?‘;
MAGAZINE BUTTON ||\ 1 8 )
KHOTMKA CEPOCA = =)
MATFASVHA W e
. x ' N s 4

e Adjugt theparabola regulate buttan - _ e i

to adjust the directioh of the parabol4. c PUSH THE"MﬁGAﬂN'E'_fNEFéWE
Peryniipyire npnlcpgTKy wapa 4Tobbl nobutecs | GUNTILL A CLICK SOUND I?#ARD.
Hauny4u1el TpaskT pm;;lonefa lwapa. Egrmzﬂmm WH B KAH!

1

PEMYIMPOBKA XOM-ATl

(NOAKPYTKA LLAPA)
THE PARABOLA
REGULATE BUFION

- | | r .
® The bes| position is where the bullats fly horiz_bntally,__'and thelangest range is obtained.

Nyywas HacTpowka, Koraa Wwapbl NeTAT ﬁn_\ropuaouranbﬂoﬁ lrpaemopmilﬁa MaKCUManbHYI0 AUCTaHLMIO.

L <

o ~—_ —
= : N
o Tl ! O S e Y B
S 2 e ru
\ hrA B\ S = 1 A
\\
® Our company will not be responsible for Vs S
trouble caused by using the bullet HOP UP
produced by other company. XOTI-AM (MOAKPYTKA LUAPA) |
Mbl He Hecem OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 3a yuiepb, o
NMPUYUHEHHBINA UCTIONb30BAHUEM o — = = -
HECOBMECTUMbIX UMK AeDEeKTHbIX LIapOB. BORE | U\ LUECTEPHM
® The bunglesome bb bulletis damage with KAHAJ CTBOMA 1i\e)
the gun.Please use the precision bb bullet VALVE
of our company. I IAL
He ucnonbayiTe noBpexaeHHbe U AedeKTHbIe s ‘
wapsl. OHU MOTYT NOBPEUTH NPUBO/. THE ENTRANCE —
OF BB BULLET GAS ROOM
— OTBEPCTME MOPLUEHb
Precision Clumsy BB
BB bullet O ® A WAPOR
O PexomeH- e
[0BaHHble
iap \ ANEKTPOOBUIATENL MOTOR )




6. CTPEJIbBA SHOT

4 ™
© DIALTHE POINTER TO THE RUNNING/SINGLE SHOT POSITION
YCTAHOBWTE NMEPEKNKOYATENNb NOJTY/ABTOMAT
- SINGLE SHOT : RUNNING SHOT

O,EI,HHO‘-IHI::IVI OYEPE[Lb

d [ L] @

\‘ :
S
\

® PULL THE TRIGGER TO SHOT

/_
® PUSH THE SAFETY.JO THE TOP D SHi
HAXMUTE HA CNYCKOBOW KF!.OLIOI(‘

CHUMUTE C NPEAOXPAHUTENA.

iy )

7. W3BNEYEHNE 3ACTPSIBLINX LWAPOB
. CLEAN THE BDRE | | UUCTKA CTEBONA

REMOVE CLOGGED BULLETS

a ) womnon )
',_J' - — »
| —_— s : o
-~ CLEANING ROB,
}"— r’
i, Xnonxoaan TKaHb &
(‘/ \\ ’ Cottan cloth "‘:,\ * ." . ’
N ™ L A ~ I
&, * L (N
P\ Ly GO\ Dot A~y
&55?/.}.(.- J AQ\ Leagth J 1. \.\‘
A AT\ Witith: »'* \pprox25- S08m Wirlel the tag g | {Dab lme mizzle with thelcottan
7 Approx 1B [nkHa: oKkoho. 25-3OMM otlan Slatht 5 stick  BpalaTensHeIMK JBYKEHuMY
A LWnpuHa:okomno 10mm O6epHuTe LWoMnon B TKaHb OYCTHTE CTEON

2. REMOVE CLOGGED BULLETS N3BJIEMEHUE 3ACTPABLLMX LLAPOB

[6 WILL CLEANING ROD TO INSERT ® REMOVE THE CLOGGED BULLETSﬂ.\

A GUN TUBE W3BNEKWUTE 3ACTPSABLLMI LUAP.
BCTABGTE LIOMMON B CTBON.
=0 o, ——

>

N J

3. TOYHAA HACTPOWKA NONOXEHWA 3NEKTPOMOTOPA ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING OF TINY ADJUST

ONLY WHEN THE MOTOR NOISE BECOMES HIGH ~ ~_= —~___ COVER KPbIlIKA

AFTER OPERATIONS FORALONG PERIOD OF TIME,

CONDUCT THE FINE ADJUSTMENT AS SHOWN. ~ mggﬁﬁGON
PEKOMEH[IYETCA [JENATb TOYHYIO PETYNIUPOBKY TOINIBKO TOTTIA, ECIIW LIYM MOTOPA
CTAHOBMTCS FPOMKVM MOCIE ANUTENBHOMO UCTIONb30BAHMA MPYBOTIA. \ M3 LLECTAPAHHI! K4




@ THE COMPOSITION OF CM.121 KOHCTPYKLWNA CM.121

1.Pulier

2.Frontsight e
3.02x4 PWBHO D=55
4.Rear sight
5.0uto-semichanger
6.Auto shooting block
7.Semi shooting block
8Spring\ /\ / \ J\
9.M2x6 KMHG /| [ |/
10.Barral duver \
11.Hop-up cover

12 M2x6 KMHO

13.Inner barral

14 . Hop-up rubber
16.Cock lever

16.Right hop-up base

17 Left hop-up bas
18.Hop-up adjust button
19 Hop-up adjust
20.Trigger

21.Driver

22.092%9 shaft

23.Trigger spring

24 .Copper

25.91.5%12.5 shaft

26 M3x12 KMHO

27 .M2x5 KMHO

28 Battery base
29.Battery cover
30.Battery base copper slice
31.@2%x5 KBHO
32.Ballery release
33.Ballery release spring
34.Gun body

35 Addilional weight metal slice35.Merannuyeckas nnactiHa gon.eeca

36 Rall
37.Gunlip

38 M3x12 PMHO inner-hexangular  38.M3x 12 BHyTpPeHHUi LIECTUTPAHHUK

1.Kpsiuka

2. Mywka b

3.2x4 Buut D=5. 5

4 Llenwk

5.MepekniovaTent

6.Bnokupoeka aeTomara

7.Bnokuposka nonyaeTomara
\ 83 DY)KUHa L

9 2%6 Burt | | -

'10.BHeLHI cTBOR N

11.06on0o4ka kamephbl Xon-an

12.M2x6 BuHT

13.BHyTpeHHuin Cteon

14.PeaunHKa xon-an

15.MepenatouHbIf peiyar

16.MNpaeas Yactb kamep xon-an

17.Nlepas yacTb kamepsl xon-an

18.Koneco perynvpoBku xon-ar

19.Perynupoeka xon-an

20.CnycKoBOW KPHYOK

21.Pbivar

22.2x9 Mwun

23.TpyXnHa cryckoBoro kpKuka

24 MenHas BTynka

25.1.5x12.5 MuH

26.M3x12 BuHT

27.M2x5 BuHT

28.barapeiHblii pasbem

29 Kpblwka 6atapen

30.MegHbIA KOHTaKT

31.2x5 Bunt

32.KHonka nseaTusa 6aTapen

33.MpyxunHa

34 Kopnyc npueoaa

36.Mnaxka ans gon.obopyaosaxus
37.HakoHeuHUK cTBONA

r

db‘g %2 sh it
47022
48 Mag aﬁue‘u{ﬁiy

40 @37 KBH
“1_Safety but

i -
39.M3%8 FMFg&mer-he:angul o

42.Spring (@0.5x06.2x17x 12T)42 MpyxwmHa(05.x0.6x17x12T)

43.Safely
44 Sa ajaly selector

45.02.3x8 PBHO

49 . Spring(@0.5x@5. 3*6*41‘}
50.Safety block

51.02x6 KAHO

52 Gun body rear base
53.@3%7 KBHO

54 Loading rear base
55.Gun body release button
56 Spring(@0.8x@6.0x3T)
57.@3x=27 shaft

58.Hand grip down cover
59.M2x6 PMHO

60.092%28 shaft

61.Left grip cover

62.Righ! grip cover
63.02x11.5 shaft

64 Gearbox

65.Loading sets

66.0 type ring
67.Magazine main body

68 Magazine coner
69.Magazine blocked cover
70.Magazine base
71.Bullets lifting tip
72.Right block

73.Left block

74.Spring

75 M2x6 KMHO

xa npegoxpaHuTens

43.MNpenoxpaHnTens
44.nepammaTenh npenoxp.

aX4. BuHT
8.207 Nuw
.2x26 H
.KHonke am Ha

49, npyxcuua(o 5x5.3x6x4T)
50.Bnokupartop

51.2x6 BuHT

52.0cHoBa dukcaTopa KpbILKK
53.3x7 BuuT

54 KpenneHue ocHoOBbI
55.KHonka cukcaTop KpbllUKA
56.MpyxwHa (0.8x6x3T)
57.3x27 Mun

58.KpblwKa pyKoATKA.

59.M2x6 BuHT

60.2x28 Mun

61./leBan Haknagka pyKOATKN
62.NpaBan Haknagka Ha pyKosTh
63.2x11.5 MNuH

64.M'mpBokc (MoTop)
65.MpuemHuK

66.Konbuo

67.0cHoBHOW KOpnyc MarasuHa
68.Kpbiwka marasuHa
69.BriokmpaTop KpbILLKM
70.0cHoBa marasuHa
71.TonkaTtens Wapos
72.MNpaeblit GnokupaTop Wwapoa
73.Nesobl GrnokupaTop Wapos
74 MNpyxuHa

75.M2x6 BuHT




